03-27-2002	
102033079	ER SHEET Patent and Trademar Docket No. 210.
	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assentive Solutions, Inc., 183 Fremont Street, San Francisco, CA 94105	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Oracle Corporation Address: 500 Oracle Parkway
 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State □ Other 	City: Redwood Shores State: CA Zip Code: 94065
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No
 Assignment Geturity Agreement Other: 	
Execution Date: October 15, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed with a new application, the executiA. Patent Application No.(s):	on date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 6,169,549
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	10N NOI
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Antoinette F. Konski McCutchen Doyle Brown & Enersen LLP 3150 Porter Drive Palo Alto, CA 94304-1212 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket No. 21039-0021 8. Deposit account number: 50-1189
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may	be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50
9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Kors/Ci Date: March 4, 2002
Total number of pages comprising cov	er sheet, attachments and document: 4
U.S. Patent and Office of Pu Box Ass	required cover sheet information to: Trademark Office ablic Records ag 4, Room 335

PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assentive Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 183 Fremont Street, San Francisco, California 94105 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Oracle Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), for Assignee and its successors, transferees, and assignees, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all of the following, and all patent applications that lead thereto:

(a)

	U.S. Patent or Application Number	Title
1	6,169,549	Method and apparatus for providing continuous level of detail
2	6,118,456	Method and apparatus capable of prioritizing and streaming objects within a 3-D virtual environment
3	5,953,506	Method and apparatus that provides a scalable media delivery system
4	09/340,624	Method and apparatus that provides a scalable media delivery system (continuation of 08/768,114)

(b) any and all patents and patent applications claiming priority from any of items 1-4 in (a), above;

(c) all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, request for continued examination, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and other related extensions and applications of any of (a) - (b), above, (including any and all foreign counterpart patents and applications) which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world;

(d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations), which may be granted on any of (a) - (c), above; and

(e) all rights of priority in any of (a) - (d), above, together with all rights to recover damages for past infringements and any other causes of action related to any of (a) - (d), above, including but not limited to infringement of Assignor's provisional rights therein.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for subject matter disclosed in any of (a) - (d), above, in Assignee's own name.

Assignor agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment, and further to cause its employees (and to use its best efforts to cause non-employee inventors) to do the same: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (2) communicate to Assignee all known

PATENT 10/19/01 04:37 PM REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0119

facts relating to the subject matter of the above-identified patents and applications; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the subject matter of the patents and patent applications and for vesting in Assignee the right, title, and interest herein conveyed. Assignor further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of Assignee with the benefits and assistance provided to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor represents that Assignor has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignce that the Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right, title, and interest herein conveyed.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or rules of other entities including but not limited to United States or foreign governments or patent offices, for recordation of this document.

The duly authorized representative of Assignor has executed this assignment as of October 15, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

Assentive Solutions, Inc.

By:	
Name:	

Its:

ASSIGNEE:

Oracle Corporation

By:

Stacey Fix Conti Vice President, Corporate Development

facts relating to the subject matter of the above-identified patents and applications; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the subject matter of the patents and patent applications and for vesting in Assignee the right, title, and interest herein conveyed. Assignor further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of Assignee with the benefits and assistance provided to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor represents that Assignor has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignee that the Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right, title, and interest herein conveyed.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or rules of other entities including but not limited to United States or foreign governments or patent offices, for recordation of this document.

The duly authorized representative of Assignor has executed this assignment as of October $\sqrt{5}$, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

Assentive Solutions, Inc.		
By:	(lugss)	
Name:	Chett B. Paulsen	
Its:	Prosident, C.O.O.	

ASSIGNEE:

Oracle Corporation

By:

Stacey Fix Conti Vice President, Corporate Development

> PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 03/14/2002